
Friends of Nachusa Grasslands
Budget vs. Actuals: FY 2025 - FY25 P&L

July 2024 - June 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, July 23, 2025 02:10 AM GMT-05:00   1/1

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET

Revenue

4010 Donations - Cash 240,669.86 300,000.00 -59,330.14

4022 Donations - Fund for Land Protection 587,915.44 300,000.00 287,915.44

4023 Donations - Science Grants and Symposium 28,175.00 35,000.00 -6,825.00

4024 Donations - Bison Fund 117,494.27 117,494.27

4050 Donations - CFNIL Friends Endowment for Nachusa Grasslands 3,325.00 100,000.00 -96,675.00

4051 Donations - CFNIL Friends Endowment for Nachusa Science 22,455.00 50,000.00 -27,545.00

4060 Donations - TNC Nachusa Grassland Stewardship Endowment 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00

4121 Investment Income - Yellow Farmhouse Fund 2,086.51 500.00 1,586.51

4122 Investment Income - Fund for Land Protection 4,749.88 5,000.00 -250.12

4123 Investment Income - Science Grants and Symposium 860.85 500.00 360.85

4150 Distributions - CFNIL Friends Endowment for Nachusa Grasslands 99,666.72 100,000.00 -333.28

4151 Distributions - CFNIL Friends Endowment for Nachusa Science 24,009.78 20,000.00 4,009.78

4250 Investment Income - CFNIL Friends Endowment for Nachusa Grasslands 123,390.56 123,390.56

4251 Investment Income - CFNIL Friends Endowment for Nachusa Science 28,251.13 28,251.13

4260 Investment Income - TNC Nachusa Grassland Stewardship Endowment 73,200.00 73,200.00

4310 Grant Income 29,690.00 29,690.00

4313 CRP Annual Payments 26,414.00 26,414.00 0.00

4320 T-Shirt Income 6,075.46 3,000.00 3,075.46

4332 Land Protection Income 7,200.00 7,200.00

4450 Event Income 11,026.20 11,026.20

Total Revenue $1,441,755.66 $940,414.00 $501,341.66

GROSS PROFIT $1,441,755.66 $940,414.00 $501,341.66

Expenditures

5021 Expenses - Yellow Farmhouse Fund 30,148.59 5,000.00 25,148.59

5022 Expenses - Land Protection Fund 5,857.68 5,857.68

5023 Gifts - Science Grants and Symposium 54,871.57 76,500.00 -21,628.43

5050 Gifts - CFNIL Friends Endowment for Nachusa Grasslands 100,000.00 100,000.00

5051 Gifts - CFNIL Friends Endowment for Nachusa Science 81,677.00 81,677.00

5060 Gifts - TNC Nachusa Grassland Stewardship 105,366.72 105,366.72

5080 Gifts and Org Memberships 500.00 4,500.00 -4,000.00

5110 Stewardship 54,050.00 2,000.00 52,050.00

5123 Directed Research 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00

5160 Nachusa Operations (deleted) 100,000.00 -100,000.00

5250 Fund Expenses - CFNIL Friends Endowment for Nachusa Grasslands 7,296.26 10,000.00 -2,703.74

5251 Fund Expenses - CFNIL Friends Endowment for Nachusa Science 1,740.70 2,000.00 -259.30

5260 Fund Expenses - TNC Nachusa Grassland Stewardship Endowment 3,479.00 3,479.00

5310 Grant Spending 25,000.00 25,000.00

5320 T-Shirt Expenses 5,556.13 6,000.00 -443.87

5400 Operational Expenses 106.20 106.20

5405 Banking Fees 183.05 150.00 33.05

5420 Auditing Fees 7,685.98 8,600.00 -914.02

5430 Insurance. 3,583.00 3,500.00 83.00

Total 5400 Operational Expenses 11,558.23 12,250.00 -691.77

5440 Development 14,605.58 15,000.00 -394.42

5450 Event Expenses 7,391.00 7,391.00

5500 Payroll 39,000.00 -39,000.00

Total Expenditures $525,098.46 $288,250.00 $236,848.46

NET OPERATING REVENUE $916,657.20 $652,164.00 $264,493.20

Other Expenditures

Reconciliation Discrepancies 6,799.93 6,799.93

Total Other Expenditures $6,799.93 $0.00 $6,799.93

NET OTHER REVENUE $ -6,799.93 $0.00 $ -6,799.93

NET REVENUE $909,857.27 $652,164.00 $257,693.27


